FALL 2018 *FINAL*
MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES
BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

BASED ON COURSE LEVEL:
UG_SCHS=(LOWER:1000-2999 and UPPER: 3000-5999 Level Courses **Excludes CVM 5000-5999 Level Courses**)

The MEANS Procedure

N
ACADEMIC COLLEGE Obs Variable Label Sum
Education 3 UG_SCHS UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL 36.00
GR_SCHS GRADUATE LEVEL 0.00
SCH_TOT TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS 36.00
Engineering 27 UG_SCHS UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL 942.00
GR_SCHS GRADUATE LEVEL 3.00
SCH_TOT TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS 945.00
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FALL 2018 *FINAL*
MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES
BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

BASED ON COURSE LEVEL:

UG_SCHS=(LOWER:1000-2999 and UPPER: 3000-5999 Level Courses **Excludes CVM 5000-5999 Level Courses**)
GR_SCHS=(GRAD_1: 6000-7999 Level Courses and GRAD_2: 8000-9999 Level Courses)

ACADEMIC COLLEGE=Education

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT LEVEL LEVEL TOTAL
Counseling, Educational Psychology, and Foundation 36.00 0.00 36.00
36.00 0.00 36.00
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FALL 2018 *FINAL*
MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES
BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

BASED ON COURSE LEVEL:

UG_SCHS=(LOWER:1000-2999 and UPPER: 3000-5999 Level Courses **Excludes CVM 5000-5999 Level Courses**)
GR_SCHS=(GRAD_1: 6000-7999 Level Courses and GRAD_2: 8000-9999 Level Courses)

ACADEMIC COLLEGE=Engineering

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT LEVEL LEVEL TOTAL
Electrical & Computer Engineering 282.00 0.00 282.00
Industrial & Systems Engineering 99.00 0.00 99.00
Mechanical Engineering 561.00 3.00 564.00
942.00 3.00 945.00
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* FINAL * FALL 2018
STUDENT CREDIT HOUR DETAIL - MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES
BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

ACADEMIC COLLEGE=Education

Tenure Course Crs Inst UG GR Total

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT Instructor Name Rank Status Cip # CRN Course # Sec Type Title Delvy Per SCHS SCHS SCHS
Counseling, Educational Psychology, and Chrestman, Angela Non-Faculty Not Applicable 350103 36806 CP 2103 601 E First Work Sem F 1.00 12.00 0.00 12.00
36807 CP 2203 601 E Second Work Sem F 1.00 12.00 0.00 12.00

36808 CP 3303 601 E Third Work Sem F 1.00 12.00 0.00 12.00

36.00 0.00 36.00

Counseling, Educational Psychology, and 36.00 0.00 36.00

MSU Gulf Coast Community College - BASED ON COURSE LEVEL
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ACADEMIC COLLEGE=Engineering

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT

Electrical & Computer Engineering

Electrical & Computer Engineering

Instructor Name

Igbal, Umar

Litton, Christopher

Luo, Chaomin

Shivakumaraiah, Lokesh

MSU Gulf Coast Community College - BASED ON COURSE LEVEL
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* FINAL *

STUDENT CREDIT HOUR DETAIL -

Clinical Assist Pro

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Clinical Assist Pro

Tenure
Status

Non-Ten Track

Non-Ten Track

Tenured

Non-Ten Track

Course
Cip #

141001

141001

140901

141001

FALL 2018
MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

34527
34944
34947
34948

34949
34950

34953

34528
34529
34530
34531
34943

Course #

ECE
ECE
ECE
ECE

ECE
ECE

ECE

ECE
ECE
ECE
ECE
ECE

3313
3434
3434
3443

3614
3614

4713

3413
3714
3714
3714
3213

601
602

601

601
601
602
603
601

COURSES

Crs

Type Title

C Electromagnetics I

C Adv Electronic Circu
K Adv Electronic Circu
C Signals and Systems

OXXOO

Fundamentals of Ener
Fundamentals of Ener

Computer Architectur

Intro to Electronic
Digital Devices
Digital Devices
Digital Devices
Solid State Electron

mMm M M

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

UG GR Total
SCHS SCHS SCHS
30.00 0.00 30.00
40.00 0.00 40.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
30.00 0.00 30.00
100.00 0.00 100.00
44.00 0.00 44.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
44.00 0.00 44.00
6.00 0.00 6.00
6.00 0.00 6.00
57.00 0.00 57.00
60.00 0.00 60.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
15.00 0.00 15.00
132.00 0.00 132.00
282.00 0.00 282.00

Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness



* FINAL * FALL 2018
STUDENT CREDIT HOUR DETAIL - MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES
BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

ACADEMIC COLLEGE=Engineering

Tenure Course Crs Inst UG GR Total

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT Instructor Name Rank Status Cip # CRN Course # Sec Type Title Delvy Per SCHS SCHS SCHS
Industrial & Systems Engineering Becker, Jared Lecturer Non-Ten Track 270301 34535 1IE 4613 601 C Eng Statistics I F 1.00 60.00 0.00 60.00
60.00 0.00 60.00

Pearson, Kyle Lecturer Non-Ten Track 143501 34954 1IE 3913 601 C Engr Economy I F 1.00 39.00 0.00 39.00

39.00 0.00 39.00

Industrial & Systems Engineering 99.00 0.00 99.00

MSU Gulf Coast Community College - BASED ON COURSE LEVEL
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* FINAL * FALL 2018
STUDENT CREDIT HOUR DETAIL - MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES
BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

ACADEMIC COLLEGE=Engineering

Tenure Course Crs Inst UG GR Total

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT Instructor Name Rank Status Cip # CRN Course # Sec Type Title Delvy Per SCHS SCHS SCHS
Mechanical Engineering Brauer, Shane Clinical Assist Pro Non-Ten Track 141901 34537 ME 2133 601 B Modeling and Manuf F 1.00 75.00 0.00 75.00
34540 ME 3313 601 C Heat Transfer F 1.00 42.00 0.00 42.00

34544 ME 4403 601 C Machine Design F 1.00 39.00 0.00 39.00

156.00 0.00 156.00

Chen, Lei Assistant Professor Ten Track 141901 34543 ME 4123 601 C Failure of Eng. Mat' I 1.00 33.00 0.00 33.00

36468 ME 6123 601 C Failure of Eng. Mat' I 1.00 0.00 3.00 3.00

33.00 3.00 36.00

Findley, Kristoffer Lecturer Non-Ten Track 141101 34533 EM 3313 601 C Fluid Mechanics F 1.00 63.00 0.00 63.00

63.00 0.00 63.00

Kooienga, John Lecturer Non-Ten Track 141901 34538 ME 3103 601 B Exp Meas and Techniq F 1.00 42.00 0.00 42.00

42.00 0.00 42.00

Priddy, Matthew Assistant Professor Ten Track 142001 36465 ME 4133 601 C Mechanical Metallurg I 1.00 6.00 0.00 6.00

6.00 0.00 6.00

Smith, Joshua Clinical Assist Pro Non-Ten Track 141901 34536 ME 1111 601 C Introduction To ME F 1.00 24.00 0.00 24.00

34539 ME 3113 601 C Engineering Analysis F 1.00 36.00 0.00 36.00

34541 ME 3513 601 C Thermodynamics I F 1.00 93.00 0.00 93.00

142701 34542 ME 3613 601 C System Dynamics F 1.00 30.00 0.00 30.00

183.00 0.00 183.00

Svenson, Sven Lecturer Non-Ten Track 141101 34532 EM 3213 601 C Mech Of Materials F 1.00 78.00 0.00 78.00

78.00 0.00 78.00

Mechanical Engineering 561.00 3.00 564.00
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