FALL 2018 *FINAL* MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

BASED ON COURSE LEVEL:

UG_SCHS=(LOWER:1000-2999 and UPPER: 3000-5999 Level Courses **Excludes CVM 5000-5999 Level Courses**)

The MEANS Procedure

ACADEMIC COLLEGE	N Obs	Variable	Label	Sum
Education	3	UG_SCHS GR_SCHS SCH_TOT	UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL GRADUATE LEVEL TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS	36.00 0.00 36.00
Engineering	27	UG_SCHS GR_SCHS SCH_TOT	UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL GRADUATE LEVEL TOTAL STUDENT CREDIT HOURS	942.00 3.00 945.00

FALL 2018 *FINAL* MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

BASED ON COURSE LEVEL:

UG_SCHS=(LOWER:1000-2999 and UPPER: 3000-5999 Level Courses **Excludes CVM 5000-5999 Level Courses**)
GR_SCHS=(GRAD_1: 6000-7999 Level Courses and GRAD_2: 8000-9999 Level Courses)

ACADEMIC COLLEGE=Education

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT	UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL	GRADUATE LEVEL	TOTAL
Counseling, Educational Psychology, and Foundation	36.00	0.00	36.00
	36.00	0.00	36.00

FALL 2018 *FINAL* MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

BASED ON COURSE LEVEL:

UG_SCHS=(LOWER:1000-2999 and UPPER: 3000-5999 Level Courses **Excludes CVM 5000-5999 Level Courses**)
GR_SCHS=(GRAD_1: 6000-7999 Level Courses and GRAD_2: 8000-9999 Level Courses)

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT	UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL	GRADUATE LEVEL	TOTAL
Electrical & Computer Engineering Industrial & Systems Engineering Mechanical Engineering	282.00 99.00 561.00	0.00 0.00 3.00	282.00 99.00 564.00
S S	942.00	3.00	945.00

* FINAL * FALL 2018

STUDENT CREDIT HOUR DETAIL - MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

ACADEMIC COLLEGE=Education

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT	Instructor Name	Rank	Tenure Status	Course Cip #	CRN	Course #	Sec	Crs	Title	Delvy	Inst Per	UG SCHS	GR SCHS	Total SCHS
NONDEMIC DELIVITIMENT								٠,		,				
Courseling Educational Dayshalamy and	Charatan Angelo	Non Fooulty	Not Applicable	050100	06006	OD 0100	601	_	Finet Wenk Com	F	1 00	10.00	0.00	10.00
Counseling, Educational Psychology, and	Chrestman, Angela	Non-Faculty	Not Applicable	350103		CP 2103	601	E	First Work Sem	r	1.00	12.00	0.00	12.00
					36807	CP 2203	601	E	Second Work Sem	F	1.00	12.00	0.00	12.00
					36808	CP 3303	601	Е	Third Work Sem	F	1.00	12.00	0.00	12.00
											-			
												36.00	0.00	36.00
=======================================											=		=======	========
Counseling, Educational Psychology, and												36.00	0.00	36.00
											=			

* FINAL * FALL 2018 STUDENT CREDIT HOUR DETAIL - MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

			Tenure	Course				Crs			Inst	UG	GR	Total
ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT	Instructor Name	Rank	Status	Cip #	CRN	Course #	Sec	Type	Title	Delvy	Per	SCHS	SCHS	SCHS
Electrical & Computer Engineering	Iqbal, Umar	Clinical Assist Pro	Non-Ten Track	141001	34527	ECE 3313	601	С	Electromagnetics I	F	1.00	30.00	0.00	30.00
, , ,	,				34944	ECE 3434	601	С	Adv Electronic Circu	F	1.00	40.00	0.00	40.00
							603	K	Adv Electronic Circu		1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
					34948	ECE 3443	601	С	Signals and Systems	F	1.00	30.00	0.00	30.00
												100.00	0.00	100.00
	Litton, Christopher	Lecturer	Non-Ten Track	141001	34949	ECE 3614	601	С	Fundamentals of Ener	F	1.00	44.00	0.00	44.00
					34950	ECE 3614	602	K	Fundamentals of Ener	F	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
												44.00	0.00	44.00
	Luo, Chaomin	Associate Professor	Tenured	140901	34953	ECE 4713	601	С	Computer Architectur	I	1.00	6.00	0.00	6.00
												6.00	0.00	6.00
	Shivakumaraiah, Lokesh	Clinical Assist Pro	Non-Ten Track	141001	34528	ECE 3413	601	С	Intro to Electronic	F	1.00	57.00	0.00	57.00
					34529	ECE 3714	601	С	Digital Devices	F	1.00	60.00	0.00	60.00
					34530	ECE 3714	602	K	Digital Devices	F	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
					34531	ECE 3714	603	K	Digital Devices	F	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
					34943	ECE 3213	601	С	Solid State Electron	F	1.00	15.00	0.00	15.00
												132.00	0.00	132.00
	:=											======	======	=======
Electrical & Computer Engineering												282.00	0.00	282.00
=======================================	=											=======	=======	

* FINAL * FALL 2018

STUDENT CREDIT HOUR DETAIL - MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT	Instructor Name	Rank	Tenure Status	Course Cip #	CRN	Course #	Sec	Crs Type	Title	Delvy	Inst Per	UG SCHS	GR SCHS	Total SCHS
Industrial & Systems Engineering	Becker, Jared	Lecturer	Non-Ten Track	270301	34535	IE 4613	601	С	Eng Statistics I	F	1.00	60.00	0.00	60.00
												60.00	0.00	60.00
	Pearson, Kyle	Lecturer	Non-Ten Track	143501	34954	IE 3913	601	С	Engr Economy I	F	1.00	39.00	0.00	39.00
												39.00	0.00	39.00
											==			
Industrial & Systems Engineering												99.00	0.00	99.00
=======================================											==		=======	=======

* FINAL * FALL 2018 STUDENT CREDIT HOUR DETAIL - MSU GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE COURSES BY ACADEMIC COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT OF INSTRUCTOR OF RECORD

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT	Instructor Name	Rank	Tenure Status	Course Cip #	CRN	Course #	Sec	Crs Type	Title	Delvy	Inst Per	UG SCHS	GR SCHS	Total SCHS
Mechanical Engineering	Brauer, Shane	Clinical Assist Pro	Non-Ten Track	141901	34540	ME 2133 ME 3313 ME 4403	601 601 601	С	Modeling and Manuf Heat Transfer Machine Design	F F F	1.00 1.00 1.00	75.00 42.00 39.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	75.00 42.00 39.00
												156.00	0.00	156.00
	Chen, Lei	Assistant Professor	Ten Track	141901		ME 4123 ME 6123	601 601		Failure of Eng. Mat'		1.00	33.00 0.00	0.00	33.00 3.00
												33.00	3.00	36.00
	Findley, Kristoffer	Lecturer	Non-Ten Track	141101	34533	EM 3313	601	С	Fluid Mechanics	F	1.00	63.00	0.00	63.00
												63.00	0.00	63.00
	Kooienga, John	Lecturer	Non-Ten Track	141901	34538	ME 3103	601	В	Exp Meas and Techniq	F	1.00	42.00	0.00	42.00
												42.00	0.00	42.00
	Priddy, Matthew	Assistant Professor	Ten Track	142001	36465	ME 4133	601	С	Mechanical Metallurg	I	1.00	6.00	0.00	6.00
												6.00	0.00	6.00
	Smith, Joshua	Clinical Assist Pro	Non-Ten Track	141901	34539	ME 1111 ME 3113 ME 3513	601 601 601	С	Introduction To ME Engineering Analysis Thermodynamics I	F F F	1.00 1.00 1.00	24.00 36.00 93.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	24.00 36.00 93.00
				142701		ME 3613	601		System Dynamics	F	1.00	30.00	0.00	30.00
												183.00	0.00	183.00
	Svenson, Sven	Lecturer	Non-Ten Track	141101	34532	EM 3213	601	С	Mech Of Materials	F	1.00	78.00	0.00	78.00
												78.00	0.00	78.00
Mechanical Engineering												561.00	3.00	564.00